

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 4-17-2024 2024 MEDINA TOWNSHIP CONCRETE REPLACEMENT PROJECT MEDINA TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SET IN STONE CONTRACTING, LLC. 2350 Pearl Road Medina, Ohio 44256		PERRIN ASPHALT 525 Dan St. Akron, Ohio 44310		DL SMITH CONCRETE LLC 585 Old State Rd. N Norwalk, Ohio 44857		TRI MOR CORPORATION 8530 N. Boyle Parkway Twinsburg, Ohio 44087	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
1	202	1	Lump	Remove / Reset Ex. Signs, Mailboxes, Temp. Boxes, Ex. Rocks & Landscaping	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
2	202	855	S.Y.	Saw cut/Removal/Disposal Existing Concrete Pavement and Ex. Underdrains	\$16.00	\$13,680.00	\$15.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$16.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$22.00	\$ 18,810.00	\$25.00	\$ 21,375.00	
3	203	1	Lump	Excavation/Embankment Construction -Fill/Cut	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	
4	203	205	C.Y.	(Optional) Excavation of Subgrade (9' Max. Depth) for Concrete Subbase (per plan)	\$25.00	\$5,125.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$43.00	\$ 8,815.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,075.00	
5	204	855	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction & Proof Roll	\$2.00	\$1,710.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$1.80	\$ 1,539.00	\$1.00	\$ 855.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,710.00	
6	703	166	Ton	(Optional) 6" Deep No.1 & 2 Limestone for Concrete Subbase	\$45.00	\$7,470.00	\$20.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$42.50	\$ 7,055.00	\$45.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$48.00	\$ 7,968.00	
7	703	136	Ton	(Optional) 3" Deep #304 Crushed Limestone for Concrete Subbase	\$70.00	\$9,520.00	\$25.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$37.50	\$ 5,100.00	\$45.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$40.00	\$ 5,440.00	
8	452	855	S.Y.	8" Thick Class "Medina MS 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Pavement w/Type 2-A Curb (per plan) (Includes Saw Cutting)	\$125.00	\$106,875.00	\$105.50	\$ 90,202.50	\$92.00	\$ 78,660.00	\$99.00	\$ 84,645.00	\$100.00	\$ 85,500.00	
9	605	260.00	L.F.	Install 4" Perforated Underdrain Pipe including Fittings (per plan)	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$13.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$21.50	\$ 5,590.00	\$12.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$18.00	\$ 4,680.00	
10	653	5.00	C.Y.	Premium Sifted Topsoil 3" Minimum Thickness	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$25.00	\$ 125.00	\$435.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$65.00	\$ 325.00	\$100.00	\$ 500.00	
11	659	50	S.Y.	Seeding & Mulching, Class 1	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$ 50.00	\$13.50	\$ 675.00	\$4.00	\$ 200.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	
12	617	42	Ton	Shoulder Reconditioning using River Rock #3/4 Aggregate Furnished, Spread & Rolled, 24" Wide (Derived from avg. thickness of 3" & aggregate @ 3700 lbs. Per cubic yard)	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$25.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$95.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$80.00	\$ 3,360.00	
13	623	1	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments (per plan)	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	
14	623	1	Lump	Construction Layout Stakes & Surveying (per plan)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
15	614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$4,715.00	\$4,715.00	\$3,225.50	\$ 3,225.50	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
TOTAL						\$161,500.00		\$127,988.00		\$137,879.00		\$138,760.00		\$148,608.00	

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 4-17-2024 2024 MEDINA TOWNSHIP CONCRETE REPLACEMENT PROJECT MEDINA TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		FABRIZI TRUCKING & PAVING CO., INC. 20389 1 st Avenue Middleburg Hts., OH 44130		DENES CONCRETE 47599 S.R. 18 Wellington, Ohio 44090		BISHOP BROS. 7560 Northfield Road Walton Hills, OH 44146		BRENNSTUHL CONSTRUCTION INC. 500 Main Street Bellville, Ohio 44813	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
1	202	1	Lump	Remove / Reset Ex. Signs, Mailboxes, Temp. Boxes, Ex. Rocks & Landscaping	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,075.53	\$ 2,075.53	
2	202	855	S.Y.	Saw cut/Removal/Disposal Existing Concrete Pavement and Ex. Underdrains	\$16.00	\$13,680.00	\$18.00	\$ 15,390.00	\$20.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$5.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$23.77	\$ 20,323.35	
3	203	1	Lump	Excavation/Embankment Construction -Fill/Cut	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$9,942.90	\$ 9,942.90	
4	203	205	C.Y.	(Optional) Excavation of Subgrade (9' Max. Depth) for Concrete Subbase (per plan)	\$25.00	\$5,125.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$50.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$24.25	\$ 4,971.25	
5	204	855	S.Y.	Subgrade Compaction & Proof Roll	\$2.00	\$1,710.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$3.88	\$ 3,317.40	
6	703	166	Ton	(Optional) 6" Deep No.1 & 2 Limestone for Concrete Subbase	\$45.00	\$7,470.00	\$40.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$35.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$45.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$92.67	\$ 15,383.22	
7	703	136	Ton	(Optional) 3" Deep #304 Crushed Limestone for Concrete Subbase	\$70.00	\$9,520.00	\$35.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$35.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$36.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$79.90	\$ 10,866.40	
8	452	855	S.Y.	8" Thick Class "Medina MS 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Pavement w/Type 2-A Curb (per plan) (Includes Saw Cutting)	\$125.00	\$106,875.00	\$120.00	\$ 102,600.00	\$100.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$144.00	\$ 123,120.00	\$104.66	\$ 89,484.30	
9	605	260.00	L.F.	Install 4" Perforated Underdrain Pipe including Fittings (per plan)	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$25.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$9.50	\$ 2,470.00	\$14.47	\$ 3,762.20	
10	653	5.00	C.Y.	Premium Sifted Topsoil 3" Minimum Thickness	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$75.00	\$ 375.00	\$50.00	\$ 250.00	\$91.50	\$ 457.50	\$201.57	\$ 1,007.85	
11	659	50	S.Y.	Seeding & Mulching, Class 1	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$ 300.00	\$5.00	\$ 250.00	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$9.91	\$ 495.50	
12	617	42	Ton	Shoulder Reconditioning using River Rock #3/4 Aggregate Furnished, Spread & Rolled, 24" Wide (Derived from avg. thickness of 3" & aggregate @ 3700 lbs. Per cubic yard)	\$65.00	\$2,730.00	\$55.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$60.29	\$ 2,532.18	
13	623	1	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments (per plan)	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$ 850.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$369.38	\$ 369.38	
14	623	1	Lump	Construction Layout Stakes & Surveying (per plan)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	
15	614	1	Lump	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control	\$4,715.00	\$4,715.00	\$4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	
TOTAL						\$161,500.00		\$151,585.00		\$153,780.00		\$159,468.50		\$172,006.46	